Zachary Area Transmission Network Improvement Project – Phase 2 Project No. 10-FM-IF-0003

Awarded 3/12/12

March Marc			1		T														Award	Awarded 3/12/12		
March Marc	ITEMANO.				COMMAND CONSTRUCTION		FLEMING CONSTRUCTION CO.		1				1 '				S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF				WICKED CONCEDUCATION	
1906 1906	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	- 1																		
Proceedings				_					+													
Column	-	• ,	SY																	. ,		\$14,000.00
Section Control Cont		,	LF	1																		
Column C			_	1710							 						-		_			
Company Comp		3		1	*,				,		,	+ ,				,	/	* -,	* : • • ;= • • • •	V 100,=00100	+ - ,	¥ - ,
Section Proceed Section		moval of Concrete Pavement	SY																	* - /		\$8,730.00
Property	2020500 Rei	noval of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	6325																		\$56,925.00
Service Service Feeders F. 200 E.S. 16.00.0 E.S. 17.00.0 E.S. E.S. 17.00.0 E.S. E.	2020600 Rei	noval of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00				\$50.00	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$6.75	\$67.50		\$125.70	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$5.18	\$51.80		\$90.00
Second	2020700 Rei	moval of Concrete Curb	LF	2060	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$5,150.00	\$5.00	\$10,300.00	\$4.00	\$8,240.00	\$4.50	\$9,270.00	\$2.80	\$5,768.00	\$0.50	\$1,030.00	\$4.14	\$8,528.40		\$12,360.00
Section Process Proc	2020900 Sav	v Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	2030	\$5.00	\$10,150.00	\$5.25	\$10,657.50	\$5.50	\$11,165.00	\$5.00	\$10,150.00	\$5.35	\$10,860.50	\$9.34	\$18,960.20		\$4,060.00	\$5.88	\$11,936.40	· ·	\$24,360.00
Column C	2030200 Bor	row Material (In Place)	CY	800	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.65	\$8,520.00	\$24.14	\$19,312.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.05	\$19,240.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
According Section (1977) 1981 1977 1982	3020300 Sto	ne Base Course (In Place)	CY	2150	\$40.00	\$86,000.00	\$84.00	\$180,600.00	\$73.49	\$158,003.50	\$61.00	\$131,150.00	\$68.50	\$147,275.00	\$86.65	\$186,297.50	\$32.00	\$68,800.00	\$111.45	\$239,617.50	\$70.00	\$150,500.00
Section Sect	4010100 Tra	ffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	1850	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00	\$73.49	\$135,956.50	\$60.00	\$111,000.00	\$62.00	\$114,700.00	\$72.92	\$134,902.00	\$20.00	\$37,000.00	\$74.40	\$137,640.00	\$70.00	\$129,500.00
Section Proceed Section Proceed Proceded Proc	4020306 Agg	regate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	130	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$16.80	\$2,184.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$59.50	\$7,735.00	\$32.11	\$4,174.30	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$18.80	\$2,444.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
STORE Confession Confessi	5010500 Res	store Asphalt Pavement	SY	165	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$44.00	\$7,260.00	\$78.40	\$12,936.00	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$71.50	\$11,797.50	\$58.38	\$9,632.70	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$41.00	\$6,765.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00
Proceed Contemp Page 17	5020106 6" F	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	880	\$50.00	\$44,000.00	\$83.00	\$73,040.00	\$78.40	\$68,992.00	\$124.00	\$109,120.00	\$132.00	\$116,160.00	\$134.26	\$118,148.80	\$75.00	\$66,000.00	\$77.63	\$68,314.40	\$125.00	\$110,000.00
Control Principle Princi	6011100 Pre	cast Concrete Pile Caps	EACH	60	\$3,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$228,000.00	\$4,607.74	\$276,464.40	\$4,650.00	\$279,000.00	\$3,025.00	\$181,500.00	\$7,121.77	\$427,306.20	\$3,800.00	\$228,000.00	\$4,555.00	\$273,300.00	\$4,830.00	\$289,800.00
Section Property	6050112 12"	Precast Concrete Piles	LF	2850	\$30.00	\$85,500.00	\$111.50	\$317,775.00	\$77.94	\$222,129.00	\$110.00	\$313,500.00	\$85.00	\$242,250.00	\$44.37	\$126,454.50	\$175.00	\$498,750.00	\$69.51	\$198,103.50	\$74.00	\$210,900.00
Part	7010212 12"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$72.80	\$1,456.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$40.50	\$810.00	\$52.49	\$1,049.80	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
1902 1902 1903	7010215 15"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$87.36	\$3,494.40	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$46.50	\$1,860.00	\$60.08	\$2,403.20	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
Part	7010218 18"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$89.60	\$1,792.00	\$67.00	\$1,340.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$64.16	\$1,283.20	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
Visible Control Cont	7010221 21"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00	\$128.80	\$2,576.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$61.50	\$1,230.00	\$66.80	\$1,336.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
Visible Control Cont	7010224 24"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$128.80	\$3,864.00	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$62.50	\$1,875.00	\$71.25	\$2,137.50	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
Part Part Registrated Converse Register Part Part Registered Part Part Part Registered Part	7010230 30"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$91.41	\$914.10	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
Figure Control Contr	7010242 42"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$323.00	\$3,230.00	\$201.60	\$2,016.00	\$147.00	\$1,470.00	\$169.00	\$1,690.00	\$178.73	\$1,787.30	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$166.00	\$1,660.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
193500 Charles Seed State of Seed Seed Seed Seed Seed Seed Seed See	7010372 72"	Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	192	\$300.00	\$57,600.00	\$410.00	\$78,720.00	\$546.00	\$104,832.00	\$297.00	\$57,024.00	\$254.00	\$48,768.00	\$236.90	\$45,484.80	\$220.00	\$42,240.00	\$325.00	\$62,400.00	\$350.00	\$67,200.00
See State March 1	7040200 Cel	lular Concrete Block Revetment	SY	1200	\$50.00	\$60,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$32.00	\$38,400.00	\$77.00	\$92,400.00	\$64.00	\$76,800.00	\$51.54	\$61,848.00	\$74.00	\$88,800.00	\$69.40	\$83,280.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00
Start Manestin For Bookels (V. 1500 Sp. 500.0 F. 150.00 P. 150.00	8013000 Lim	estone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00	\$70.83	\$35,415.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$59.09	\$29,545.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$70.17	\$35,085.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
Secondary of Percentagy Commitment Solids V 1500 85,000 375,0000	8013100 Sar	nd Backfill	CY	5600	\$1.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.00	\$78,400.00	\$18.00	\$100,800.00	\$19.00	\$106,400.00	\$19.50	\$109,200.00	\$21.40	\$119,840.00	\$13.00	\$72,800.00	\$21.11	\$118,216.00	\$19.00	\$106,400.00
1944-00 Park and Selany Pin 1944 1945 194	8013200 Sel	ect Material For Backfill	CY	1500	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$19.50	\$29,250.00	\$31.97	\$47,955.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.11	\$31,665.00	\$23.00	\$34,500.00
194500 1	8014000 Exc	avation of Potentially Contaminated Soils	CY	1500	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$31.50	\$47,250.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$21.37	\$32,055.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$51.75	\$77,625.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00
1949-00 1949	8014100 Hea	alth and Safety Plan	LUMP	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,850.00	\$27,850.00	\$23,350.07	\$23,350.07	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$44,378.00	\$44,378.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
944-94-90-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-95-	8014200 Air	Monitoring	DAY	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$840.00	\$50,400.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$156,000.00	\$583.75	\$35,025.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$107.00	\$6,420.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
	8014300 Rol	I Off Box with Liner	EACH	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$55,000.00	\$420.00	\$21,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$535.00	\$26,750.00	\$1,485.65	\$74,282.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$621.00	\$31,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$90,000.00
	8014400 Soi	Analytical Testing: RCRA Characteristics, TCLP	EACH	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$700.00	\$210,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$315,000.00	\$850.00	\$255,000.00	\$570.00	\$171,000.00	\$765.88	\$229,764.00	\$800.00	\$240,000.00	\$53.30	\$15,990.00	\$1,265.00	\$379,500.00
10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.0000 10.00000 10.	8014500 Dis	posal of Contaminated Soil & Solid Waste Allowance	LUMP	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
Deposite Hazarosa Waster Allowance LUMP 1 \$380,000.00 \$380,000	8014600 Dec	con Water Disposal Allowance	LUMP	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Name	8014700 Vad	cuum Truck	DAY	60	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$630.00	\$37,800.00	\$997.50	\$59,850.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$73,200.00	\$1,284.25	\$77,055.00	\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00	\$53.30	\$3,198.00	\$1,600.00	\$96,000.00
Bodd Adjusted Samlary Sever Lateral Connections EACH 10 \$75.00	8014800 Dis	posal of Hazardous Waste Allowance	LUMP	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
1949 100 Unestrained_Joint Ducille Iron Sewer Force Main (30") F 1940 \$140.00 \$2584.00.00 \$2585.00 \$220.00.00 \$2675.00 \$275.00.0	8014900 Ana	alytical Testing per DPW Requirements	EACH	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00	\$630.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,295.93	\$129,593.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$20.70	\$2,070.00	\$1,100.00	\$110,000.00
BAMPAND HDPE Sewer Force Main (3P) F 4800 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$255.00 \$147.30 \$100.00 \$281.52 \$17.29 \$120.00 \$249.00 \$14.64.00 \$14.64.00 \$14.64.00 \$249.00 \$14.64.00	8024000 Adj	usted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EACH	10	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$504.00	\$5,040.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$435.00	\$4,350.00	\$585.01	\$5,850.10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$782.00	\$7,820.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
Septiminal Join Duratile from Sewer From Main (207) F 5120 \$225.00 \$123.00 \$123.00 \$123.00 \$193.00 \$193.00 \$193.00 \$193.00 \$132.00 \$13.204.00 \$272.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$13.204.00 \$237.00 \$23.000 \$24.000.00 \$22.500.00 \$23.000.00 \$23.		(**)	LF	18460		\$2,584,400.00		\$3,230,500.00	,	\$2,750,909.20		\$3,913,520.00		\$3,036,670.00		\$3,643,265.60	•	\$4,061,200.00	V.00.0	\$2,000,000	*	\$4,688,840.00
2040116 Restrianed Joint Ducille from Sewer Force Main (A2") LF 20 \$2,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$32,000.00 \$34,000	804030Q HD	PE Sewer Force Main (36")	LF	4600	\$140.00	\$644,000.00	\$255.00	\$1,173,000.00	\$281.52	\$1,294,992.00	\$267.00	\$1,228,200.00	\$249.00			\$1,603,928.00	\$230.00	\$1,058,000.00	\$275.14	\$1,265,644.00	\$330.00	\$1,518,000.00
September Pug and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End) LUMP		, ,	LF	5120							· ·					- ' ' '						
Basedoon Fittings		. , ,	LF	20								· ' '										\$22,560.00
BABBOR Plug Valve (4") EACH 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,114.00 \$1,000.00 \$1	8041100 Plu	g and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)		1		. ,						. ,										\$2,500.00
\$4,000 \$				85																		\$365,500.00
SAMPON Pilg Valve (30°)		. ,		1		•																\$1,000.00
604900 4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve EACH 37 \$20,000.00 \$74,000.00 \$74,000.00 \$30,350.00 \$39,350.00 \$39,350.00 \$39,350.00 \$39,350.00 \$39,350.00 \$39,350.00 \$30,050.00 \$30,	-	. ,		1		•																\$1,400.00
804920 Force Main Tie-In (30°) EACH 1 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$10,966.11 \$7,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$111,412.77 \$111,412.77 \$65,000.00 \$65,000.00 \$12,821.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$10,900.00 \$10,			_	2																		
804920T Force Main Tie-In (54') EACH 1 \$200,000.00 \$191,600.00 \$191,600.00 \$191,600.00 \$63,328.57 \$63,328.57 \$60,000.00 \$48,800.00 \$48,800.00 \$48,800.00 \$100,903.48 \$130,000.00 \$132,133.00 \$132,133.00 \$85,000.00 \$86,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$20,000				37	· '																	\$251,600.00
8070101 Pump Station Rehabilitation (PS No. 361) LUMP 1 \$10,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$29,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$28,000.00		,		1																	<u> </u>	
817001R 42" Jacked and Bored Casing LF 500 \$75.00 \$375,000.00 \$1,041.00 \$520,500.00 \$300,000.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$387,500.00 \$388.04 \$441,520.00 \$1,074.50 \$60,000.00 \$860,000.00 \$861,000.00 \$388.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$300,000.00 \$48,180.00 \$400,000 \$48,180.00 \$400,000 \$48,180.00 \$400,000 \$48,180.00 \$400,000 \$48,180.00 \$400,000 \$48,180.00 \$400,000 \$48,180.00 \$400,00		(-)		1		-																
817002O 30" Jacked and Bored Pipe		, ,	LUMP	1																		\$72,000.00
817003R 42" Trenched Casing		9	LF																			\$460,000.00
818200Q Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (36') LF 4000 \$65.00 \$2,600,000.00 \$488.00 \$1,952,000.00 \$442.00 \$1,768,000.00 \$455.00 \$1,820,000.00 \$455.00 \$1,800,000.00 \$455.84 \$1,823,360.00 \$500.00 \$2,000,000.00 \$100,000.0		·	LF								· ·											\$20,400.00
8211101 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$599,000.00 \$599,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$150,000		Ÿ	LF								· ·											\$151,200.00
9020101 Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence LF 3150 \$20.00 \$63,000.00 \$17.00 \$53,550.00 \$20.00 \$63,000.00 \$18.10 \$57,015.00 \$18.10 \$57,015.00 \$18.00 \$47,250.00 \$13.46 \$42,399.00 \$21.00 \$66,150.00 \$10		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LF	4000																		
9020106 6-Ft. Chain Link Fence LF 300 \$25.00 \$7,500.00 \$18.00 \$5,400.00 \$18.00 \$5,400.00 \$18.60 \$5,604.00 \$18.60 \$4,800.00 \$18.53 \$4,659.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$18.00 \$1,400.00		•	LUMP	1																		\$50,000.00
9020720 20-Ft. Chain Link Double Gate, 6-Ft. Height DBGT 1 \$3,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,120.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,375.00 \$1,375.00 \$1,517.75 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,242.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,000.	-	ı i	LF																		· ·	\$66,150.00
9030200 Temporary Hay Bales EACH 250 \$1.00 \$250.00 \$14.00 \$3,500.00 \$13.44 \$3,360.00 \$8.00 \$2,000.00 \$13.00 \$3,250.00 \$8.17 \$2,042.50 \$12.00 \$3,000.00 \$12.42 \$3,105.00 \$25.00 \$6,250.			LF	300		•																\$7,500.00
				1																		\$2,500.00
± 0.00 ± 0.00			EACH																			\$6,250.00
	9030500 Ter	nporary Silt Fencing	LF	13500	\$5.00	\$67,500.00	\$1.50	\$20,250.00	\$1.46	\$19,710.00	\$2.90	\$39,150.00	\$2.90	\$39,150.00	\$2.92	\$39,420.00	\$2.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.35	\$18,225.00	\$3.00	\$40,500.00

				COMMAND	CONSTRUCTION	FLEMING CON	STRUCTION CO.,	GRADY C	RAWFORD							S.J. LOUIS CON	ISTRUCTION OF				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	INDUSTRIES		L.L.C.		CONSTRUCTION CO.		RACON, INC.		REYNOLDS, INC.		RUSSO CORPORATION		TEXAS		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		WICKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9030800	Seed	LB	7500	\$0.01	\$75.00	\$7.00	\$52,500.00	\$7.45	\$55,875.00	\$3.50	\$26,250.00	\$8.75	\$65,625.00	\$0.12	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$52,500.00	\$6.88	\$51,600.00	\$8.50	\$63,750.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	34500	\$0.01	\$345.00	\$1.00	\$34,500.00	\$0.73	\$25,185.00	\$1.50	\$51,750.00	\$1.00	\$34,500.00	\$0.06	\$2,070.00	\$0.65	\$22,425.00	\$0.67	\$23,115.00	\$0.65	\$22,425.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	420	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$22.00	\$9,240.00	\$22.40	\$9,408.00	\$21.00	\$8,820.00	\$6.60	\$2,772.00	\$7.01	\$2,944.20	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.70	\$8,694.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	166000	\$0.01	\$1,660.00	\$0.06	\$9,960.00	\$0.10	\$16,600.00	\$0.15	\$24,900.00	\$0.30	\$49,800.00	\$0.06	\$9,960.00	\$0.05	\$8,300.00	\$0.05	\$8,300.00	\$0.60	\$99,600.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.24	\$1,344.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$1.10	\$660.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.07	\$1,242.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$16,257.49	\$16,257.49	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,968.00	\$4,968.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$23,350.07	\$23,350.07	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,875.00	\$25,875.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	2060	\$10.00	\$20,600.00	\$22.00	\$45,320.00	\$21.00	\$43,260.00	\$20.00	\$41,200.00	\$35.00	\$72,100.00	\$46.70	\$96,202.00	\$20.00	\$41,200.00	\$20.70	\$42,642.00	\$43.00	\$88,580.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$70.05	\$700.50	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$77.63	\$776.30	\$84.00	\$840.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$56.00	\$1,288.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00	\$41.00	\$943.00	\$28.48	\$655.04	\$93.00	\$2,139.00	\$148.50	\$3,415.50	\$200.00	\$4,600.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$649,000.00	\$649,000.00	\$151,500.00	\$151,500.00	\$243,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$990,139.91	\$990,139.91	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$343,607.05	\$343,607.05	\$1,465,500.00	\$1,465,500.00
9900001	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,125.00	\$26,125.00	\$173,129.13	\$173,129.13	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$515,833.00	\$515,833.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
9900002	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$717.00	\$14,340.00	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$715.00	\$14,300.00	\$583.75	\$11,675.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$518.00	\$10,360.00	\$1,125.00	\$22,500.00
9900003	Railroad Flagman Allowance	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9900004	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
9900005	Engineer's Trailer	MONTH	18	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$52,200.00	\$1,530.00	\$27,540.00	\$4,783.52	\$86,103.36	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,731.00	\$67,158.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00
9900006	All Terrain Vehicles	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$42,600.00	\$42,600.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$38,527.62	\$38,527.62	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$38,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9900007	Pothole Existing Kaiser Pipelines at 100' Intervals	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$31,975.00	\$31,975.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$33,889.04	\$33,889.04	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$26,568.00	\$26,568.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9900008	Remove Existing Kaiser Pipelines	LF	5200	\$25.00	\$130,000.00	\$3.50	\$18,200.00	\$28.90	\$150,280.00	\$20.00	\$104,000.00	\$21.00	\$109,200.00	\$12.82	\$66,664.00	\$12.00	\$62,400.00	\$30.35	\$157,820.00	\$26.00	\$135,200.00
		Total		TOTAL	\$13,480,170.00	TOTAL	\$14,246,156.50	TOTAL	\$12,641,648.34	TOTAL	\$13,973,589.00	TOTAL	\$13,806,177.25	TOTAL S	\$15,577,823.23	TOTAL	\$13,623,114.85	TOTAL	\$13,308,752.00	TOTAL	\$16,790,085.00